Stock code : 002922
Article information 2025/11/18 REV: B lighting.eaglerise.com YGE-DZ-YF-002-07A
LS-21-XXX LI1 ADV
1 / 7
21W Constant Current Power Supply
 Description
LS-21-XXX LI1 ADV is a 21W constant current LED driver with 350 to 500mA output current and a
forward voltage range from 24 to 40Vdc. With it’s compact dimensions from 116 x 41 x 26 mm. It is easy to
integrate in LED Panel products. The side covers are available as accessories and allow to use the LED
driver independent.
 Model code

4.The DC input for this product is only used for emergency lighting and applies to functional and safety requirements，EMC is not
considered.
5.The over-temperature protection of the product is provided by the IC..
 Parameter
Number Model number
Output
Current
(mA)
Voltage
(VDC)
Voltage
No load
(VDC)
Power
(W)
1 LS-21-350 LI1 ADV 350mA
24-40VDC 59VDC
14W
2 LS-21-400 LI1 ADV 400mA 16W
3 LS-21-450 LI1 ADV 450mA 18W
*4 LS-21-500 LI1 ADV 500mA 20W
* Factory default
 Inrush Current
Ipeak Twidth B10 B16 B20 C10 C16 C20
22.2A 126μs 30pcs 48pcs 60pcs 50pcs 80pcs 100pcs